

CA No. 264/2023

ADARSH BEHL (SR. C) Vs. RASHMI GOEL

31.07.2024

Present : Ms. Raina Anand, Ld. Counsel for appellant,
who has filed her Vakalatnama. Taken on
record.
Appellant Adarsh Behl is produced from JC.
Respondent no. 2 through Sh. Manoj Kumar,
proxy on behalf of Sh. Ashok Goel, Advocate.
At request of both the parties, list the matter for
arguments on **07.09.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/31.07.2024