

Adarsh Behl Vs. The State & Anr.

Crl. Appeal Nos. 259/2023, 260/2023, 261/2023, 262/2023, 263/2023 and 264/2023

07.09.2024

Present Appellant in person with Sh. Raina Anand, Proxy, who has joined through VC on behalf of Sh. Anish Gupta, Ld. Counsel. Respondent No.2 through Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, Proxy on behalf of Sh. Ashok Goel, who has joined through VC.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of Respondent No.2. Copy furnished to the Appellant as Counsel on behalf of the Appellant is unwell as stated by Proxy Counsel, appearing through VC.

Therefore, adjournment is sought.

List the matter on **19.10.2024** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/NDD/07.09.2024