

**Crl. Appeal Nos. 259/2023, 260/2023, 261/2023, 262/2023,
263/2023 and 264/2023
Adarsh Behl Vs. The State & Anr.**

19.10.2024

Present : Appellant in person, his counsel Sh. Anish Gupta,
has joined through VC.

Respondent No.2 through Sh. A.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel,
who too has joined through VC.

It is informed by counsel for the appellant that two connected matters, which are pending before the court of Sh. Dheeraj Mor, Ld. ASJ-06, PHC, NDD, have been referred to Mediation and parties are hopeful that there may be some positive outcome and request that the matter may be adjourned. However, there is no bar to include the issue in this case in the Mediation proceedings, therefore, hopefully the entire issue would be resolved after some resolution comes through.

List the matter on **13.12.2024** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.10.2024