

**Crl. Appeal Nos. 259/2023, 260/2023, 261/2023, 262/2023, 263/2023
and 264/2023**

Adarsh Behl Vs. The State & Anr.

13.12.2024

Present : Appellant in person along with his counsel Ms. Raina
Anand.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

During the arguments, it transpired that there is possibility of some resolution, to which both the counsels also agreed that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. Accordingly, at request of parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, PHC, NDD on **19.12.2024 at 12:00 noon** as has been specifically sought by both of them and before this court, depending upon the outcome of the mediation proceedings, for arguments on **28.01.2025**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.12.2024