

Crl. Appeal Nos. 259/23, 260/23, 261/23, 262/23, 263/23 & 264/23

Adarsh Behl Vs. State & Anr.

02.05.2025

File is placed before this court being the Link Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, PHC, NDD, who has since superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

At request of the appellant, the matter be listed on
10.06.2025 for further proceedings. Till then, no coercive steps
be taken against the accused.

(Chander Jit Singh)

Link/ASJ-03/PHC/NDD/02.05.2025