

Crl. Appeal Nos. 259/23, 260/23, 261/23, 262/23, 263/23 & 264/23.
Adarsh Behl vs State & Anr.

02.06.2025

Present: Appellant Sh. Adarsh Behl in person.
Sh. Ashok Goel (through VC), Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Appellant submits that today his Ld. Counsel is not available being busy in some other matter in Rouse Avenue District Court, Delhi. He accordingly sought adjournment.

Request allowed.

Now to come up on **30.06.2025**.

Till then, no coercive steps be taken against the accused.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.06.2025