

CA No. 259/2023

Adarsh Behl Vs. The State & Anr.

09.04.2026

Present : Mohd. Tayyab, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Appellant joins through VC.

Sh. Ranjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

TCR has been received.

Renotify on **05.06.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/09.04.2026